		ATION FORM CO	LY	7 595
TO: The Commission Submission Type	er of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please record the Conveyance Ty	attached original doc	ument(s) or copy(ies).
New	•	✓ Assignment	Security Agre	eement
Resubmission (I	Non-Recordation)	License	Change of Na	ame
Correction of P1 Reel # Corrective Docu	Frame #		U.S. Governmen se ONLY by U.S. Governmen	nt Agencies)
Conveying Party(<u> </u>	epartmental File	Secret File
Name (line 1)		Fracy R. Archer	I names of conveying par	Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		racy R. Hiener		
Second Party Name (line 1)	Ti	mothy A. Meeks		Execution Date Month Day Year 9/16/05
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party		N	lark if additional names o	f receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	CNH	America LLC		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)	700	State Street		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)		·		separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Racine	Wisconsin,		3404
Domestic Repres	entative Name and A	State/Country ddress Enter	for the first Receiving Par	ty only.
Name			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
		OR OFFICE USE ONLY		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 017008 FRAME: 0920 FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

2	
>	5
>	6
1	E 0
-	

	TATENTO ONET			
Conveying Pa	rty(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	d 5to Date of		
Enter additional Co	onveying Parties	Execution Date Month Day Year 9/16/05		
Name (line 1)	Earl R. Snyder	9/16/05		
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Par	ty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving pa	rties attached		
Enter additional R	eceiving Party(ies)			
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not		
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate		
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip 0	Code		
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a		
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from		
- Address (line 2)		Assignment.)		
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zi	p Code		
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the			
Pai	ent Application Number(s) Patent Nur	inder(s)		

	S
	6
	O
	o
-	

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2		epartment of Commerce and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numl	ber (717)	355-3411
Name [J. William Stader		300
Address (line 1)		CNH America LLC		1/2
Address (line 2)		P.O. Box 1895, MS 641		
Address (line 3)		New Holland, Pennsylvania 175	57	
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments	ages of the attached conveyance do	ocument #	6
• •	Number(s) or Patent Nu	<u> </u>	ark if additional num	
		Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num		
Pate	ent Application Number(s)	P	atent Number(s)	
If this document is signed by the firs	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patest named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the patent ap	plication was M	9/16/05
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)	POT POT	PC.	-
Ente	er PCT application number	PCT PCT	PC	'
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT				T
	not been assigned.			
Number of P	roperties Enter the to	otal number of properties involved.	#	1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	1): \$ 40	0.00
	of Payment: Enc	losed 🗸 Deposit Account]	
		ditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 08-	-1280
		Authorization to charge additional fee	s: Yes ✓	No
Statement a	nd Signature			
attache		elief, the foregoing information is to original document. Charges to dep		
Ste	phen R. Matthews		Sep 7	. 19,2005
Name	of Person Signing	Signature		Date

PATENT REEL: 017008 FRAME: 0922

Attorney Docket No. 18094

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration, We, TRACY R. ARCHER, of 113 E. 16th Street, West Liberty, Iowa 52776-1058; TIMOTHY A. MEEKS, of 2608 West 62nd Street, Davenport, Iowa 52806; and EARL R. SNYDER, of 14 Countryside Lane, Lititz, Pennsylvania 17543 ("assignors"),

hereby sell, assign and transfer to CNH America LLC, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 700 State Street, Racine, Wisconsin 53404 ("assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in the improvements in "AUTOMATICALLY POSITIONABLE COVER FOR DIRECTING COTTON FLOW FROM A CONVEYOR DUCT TO A COTTON RECEIVER" invented by assignors and set forth in the attached U.S. Patent Application, and any and all applications for patent and patents granted therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, reexaminations, inventor's certificates, and extensions therefor, and all right of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. patent application,

and

authorize and request that any and all patents for said improvements be issued to said assignee, or its successors or assigns,

and

covenant that we have full right so to do.

and

agree to communicate to said assignee, its representatives, successors or assigns all facts known to assignors respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reexamination, and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Date: 16 Sep 2005	TRACYR. ARCHER	
Date: \\SEPass	TIMOTHY A. MEEKS	
Date;	EARL R. SNYDER	

Page 1 of 1

Attorney Docket No. 18094

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, We, TRACY R. ARCHER, of 113 E. 16th Street, West Liberty, Iowa 52776-1058; TIMOTHY A. MEEKS, of 2608 West 62nd Street, Davenport, Iowa 52806; and EARL R. SNYDER, of 14 Countryside Lane, Lititz, Pennsylvania 17543 ("assignors"),

hereby sell, assign and transfer to CNH America LLC, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 700 State Street, Racine, Wisconsin 53404 ("assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in the improvements in "AUTOMATICALLY POSITIONABLE COVER FOR DIRECTING COTTON FLOW FROM A CONVEYOR DUCT TO A COTTON RECEIVER" invented by assignors and set forth in the attached U.S. Patent Application, and any and all applications for patent and patents granted therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, reexaminations, inventor's certificates, and extensions therefor, and all right of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. patent application.

and

authorize and request that any and all patents for said improvements be issued to said assignee, or its successors or assigns,

and

covenant that we have full right so to do,

and

RECORDED: 09/19/2005

agree to communicate to said assignee, its representatives, successors or assigns all facts known to assignors respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reexamination, and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Date:		
	TRACY R. ARCHER	
Detail		
Date:	TIMOTUV A MEEKO	
	TIMOTHY A. MEEKS	
Date: 9//6/05	Mr Sulle	
7	FARI R SNYDER	

PATENT Page 1 of 1

REEL: 017008 FRAME: 0924